

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0968-	-18	Version:	1	Name:	MOA - Farmers' Market	
Туре:	Reso	lution			Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/12/2	2018			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	10/11	/2018			Final action:	10/11/2018	
Enactment date:	10/11	/2018			Enactment #:	R-605-2018	
Title:	Memo Lexin	orandum o gton Farm	of Agreeme ers' Marke	ent, w et to o	ith the Farm and perate a year-ro	f the Urban County Government, to Garden Market Cooperative Assoc und farmers' market at the Cheapsi overnment. [Div. of Parks and Recro	iation, Inc., d/b/a de Park - 5/3 Bar
-							
Sponsors:							
-							
Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections:							
Indexes:						Market, 3. Farmers' Market Footprir , 6. 240-2018 CONTRACT.pdf	nt FINAL, 4.
Indexes: Code sections:	00629					, 6. 240-2018 CONTRACT.pdf	nt FINAL, 4. Result
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	00629 Ver.	9609.pdf, Action By		JTIOI	N - 605-2018.pdf Act	, 6. 240-2018 CONTRACT.pdf	,
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date	00629 Ver . 1	9609.pdf, 4 Action By Urban Co	5. RESOLI	JTIOI	N - 605-2018.pdf Act Ap	6. 240-2018 CONTRACT.pdf	Result

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Memorandum of Agreement, with the Farm and Garden Market Cooperative Association, Inc., d/b/a Lexington Farmers' Market to operate a year-round farmers' market at the Cheapside Park - 5/3 Bank Pavilion area, at no cost to the Urban County Government. [Div. of Parks and Recreation, Conrad]

Authorization to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with Farm and Garden Market Cooperative Association, Inc., dba Lexington Farmers' Market for the use of Cheapside Park - 5/3 Bank Pavilion and certain adjoining public property to operate a farmers' market for the sale of agricultural products and other related items. No Budgetary impact. (L0968-18) (Conrad/Hamilton)

Budgetary Implications: No

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes (Megan Griffith)

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: N/A

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a Memorandum of Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the Farm And Garden Market Cooperative Association, Inc., d/b/a Lexington Farmers' Market to operate a year-round farmers' market at the Cheapside Park - 5/3 Bank Pavilion area, at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.